
  

 January 23-26, 2023 | Persistence, Senescence, and Cell Death | 1 

 
MEET ING AGENDA 
 

Persistence, Senescence, and Cell Death 
 

January 23-26, 2023 
The Banbury Center, Lloyd Harbor, New York 
 

This meeting was organized by  
Judith Campisi, Buck Institute for Research on Aging 
Anthony Letai, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
 
and generously funded by 
Genentech and the 
Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory Corporate Sponsor Program 
 

MONDAY, JANUARY 23 
 
 Afternoon Arrivals and check-in at Robertson House 
 

 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 
 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 24 
  
 7:15 am Breakfast  
    

     8:35 am Welcome; Overview of Meeting, Goals 
  Rebecca Leshan, The Banbury Center  
  Anthony Letai, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
 
 8:50 am SESSION 1: Senescence 
  Daohong Zhou, University of Texas Health 
  James Kirkland, Mayo Clinic 
  (v) Judith Campisi, Buck Institute for Research on Aging 
  Ming Xu, UConn Health 
 

 11:35 am SESSION 2: Persistence After Drug Treatment 
  Joan Montero, University of Barcelona 
  James Jackson, Tulane School of Medicine 
 
 12:55 pm Luncheon 
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 3:00 pm SESSION 3: Stress and Cell Fate Changes 
  John Dick, Princess Margaret Cancer Centre, University Health Network 
  Cristina Muñoz Pinedo, IDIBELL 
  Scott Lowe, HHMI, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 
  Ashkan Shahbandi, Tulane University School of Medicine 
  Soyoung Lee, Johannes Kepler University 
 

 6:00 pm Day One Wrap-up 
 

 6:15 pm Reception and dinner 
 
 

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 25 
 
 7:15 am Breakfast 
 

  8:30 am SESSION 4: Cancer Cell Persistence 
  Joan Brugge, Harvard Medical School 
  Tríona Ní Chonghaile, Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland 
  Catherine O’Brien, Toronto General Hospital 
 

 10:40 am SESSION 5: Novel Mechanisms of Drug Resistance  
  Kristopher Sarosiek, Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health 
  Marie Classon, Pfizer Center for Therapeutic Innovation 
  Clemens Schmitt, Max Delbrück Center for Molecular Medicine 
 

 12:35 pm Luncheon 
    

 2:10 pm SESSION 6: Persistence and Cell Fate 
  Corina Amor Vegas, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 
  Anthony Letai, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
  Sheila Stewart, Washington University in St. Louis 
  Andrew Roe, Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland 
  Constantine Mitsiades, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
 

 5:15 pm Day Two Wrap-up   
 

 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 
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THURSDAY, JANUARY 26 
 
 7:15 am Breakfast  
 

  8:30 am SESSION 7: Mitochondria and Persistence 
  Matthew Hangauer, University of California, San Diego 
  Stephen Tait, Cancer Research UK Beatson Institute 
  Julie MacDonald, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 
  Douglas Green, St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital 
 

 10:50 am  SESSION 8: Meeting Wrap-up, Next Steps 
  Group Discussion: meeting synthesis, outputs/next steps 
  

 12:00 pm  Luncheon 
 1:30 pm Participant Departures 
  
   
 

PARTICIPANTS 
 
Corina Amor Vegas, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 

Joan Brugge, Harvard Medical School 

Judith Campisi, Buck Inst. for Research on Aging 

Marie Classon, Pfizer Ctr for Therapeutic Innovation 

John Dick, Princess Margaret Cancer Centre, 
University Health Network 

Douglas Green, St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital 

Matthew Hangauer, Univ. of California, San Diego 

Zintis Inde, Harvard T.H. Chan Sch. of Public Health 

James Jackson, Tulane School of Medicine 

James Kirkland, Mayo Clinic 

Soyoung Lee, Johannes Kepler University 

Anthony Letai, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

Scott Lowe, HHMI, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer 
Center 

Julie MacDonald, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

 

 

 

Constantine Mitsiades, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

Joan Montero, University of Barcelona 

Cristina Muñoz-Pinedo, IDIBELL 

Tríona Ní Chonghaile, Royal College of Surgeons in 
Ireland 

Catherine O'Brien, Toronto General Hospital 

Andrew Roe, Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland 

Kristopher Sarosiek, Harvard T.H. Chan School of 
Public Health 

Clemens Schmitt, Max Delbrück Center for Molecular 
Medicine 

Ashkan Shahbandi, Tulane Univ. School of Medicine 

Sheila Stewart, Washington University in St. Louis 

Stephen Tait, Cancer Research UK Beatson Institute 

Ming Xu, UConn Health 

Daohong Zhou, Univ. of Texas Health San Antonio 


